

**GOGEBIC COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION  
2023 HMA CULVERT PATCH PAVING SERVICES  
BID OPENING 03/20/2023 10:00 AM CST**

| A) SOUTH RANGE ROAD     |      |       |            |                   | B) HARDING ROAD         |      |       |            |                    | C) BLACKJACK ROAD       |      |       |            |                   | D) INDIANHEAD ROAD      |      |       |            |                   | E) INDIAN VILLAGE ROAD  |      |       |            |            | F) CRYSTAL LAKE ROAD #1 |    |      |          |                   |                  |  |  |  |                   |
|-------------------------|------|-------|------------|-------------------|-------------------------|------|-------|------------|--------------------|-------------------------|------|-------|------------|-------------------|-------------------------|------|-------|------------|-------------------|-------------------------|------|-------|------------|------------|-------------------------|----|------|----------|-------------------|------------------|--|--|--|-------------------|
| ANGELO LUPPINO          |      |       |            |                   | ANGELO LUPPINO          |      |       |            |                    | ANGELO LUPPINO          |      |       |            |                   | ANGELO LUPPINO          |      |       |            |                   | ANGELO LUPPINO          |      |       |            |            | ANGELO LUPPINO          |    |      |          |                   |                  |  |  |  |                   |
| APPROX QTY              | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                   | APPROX QTY              | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                    | APPROX QTY              | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                   | APPROX QTY              | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                   | APPROX QTY              | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |            |                         |    |      |          |                   |                  |  |  |  |                   |
| Shoulder, CI II, 2 Inch | 36   | Syd   | \$25.00    | \$900.00          | Shoulder, CI II, 3 Inch | 54   | Syd   | \$25.00    | \$1,350.00         | Machine Grading         | 116  | Syd   | \$14.00    | \$1,624.00        | Machine Grading         | 32   | Syd   | \$14.00    | \$448.00          | Machine Grading         | 116  | Syd   | \$17.00    | \$1,972.00 | Shoulder, CI II, 2 Inch | 45 | Syd  | \$22.00  | \$990.00          |                  |  |  |  |                   |
| HMA, 4EL                | 22   | Ton   | \$190.00   | \$4,180.00        | HMA, 4EL                | 48   | Ton   | \$190.00   | \$9,120.00         | HMA Surface Rem         | 49   | Syd   | \$4.00     | \$196.00          | Shoulder, CI II, 3 Inch | 5    | Syd   | \$22.00    | \$110.00          | Shoulder, CI II, 3 Inch | 20   | Syd   | \$22.00    | \$440.00   | HMA, 4EL                | 27 | Ton  | \$200.00 | \$5,400.00        |                  |  |  |  |                   |
| Maintaining Traffic     | 1    | Lsum  | \$386.00   | \$386.00          | Maintaining Traffic     | 1    | Lsum  | \$422.00   | \$422.00           | Shoulder, CI II, 3 Inch | 18   | Syd   | \$22.00    | \$396.00          | HMA, LVSP               | 6    | Ton   | \$190.00   | \$1,140.00        | HMA, 4EL                | 18   | Ton   | \$200.00   | \$3,600.00 | Maintaining Traffic     | 1  | Lsum | \$395.00 | \$395.00          |                  |  |  |  |                   |
|                         |      |       |            |                   |                         |      |       |            |                    | HMA, 4EL                | 18   | Ton   | \$190.00   | \$3,420.00        | Maintaining Traffic     | 1    | Lsum  | \$364.00   | \$364.00          | Maintaining Traffic     | 1    | Lsum  | \$392.00   | \$392.00   |                         |    |      |          |                   |                  |  |  |  |                   |
|                         |      |       |            |                   |                         |      |       |            |                    | Maintaining Traffic     | 1    | Lsum  | \$390.00   | \$390.00          |                         |      |       |            |                   |                         |      |       |            |            |                         |    |      |          |                   |                  |  |  |  |                   |
| <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |      |       |            | <b>\$5,466.00</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |      |       |            | <b>\$10,892.00</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |      |       |            | <b>\$6,026.00</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |      |       |            | <b>\$2,062.00</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |      |       |            |            | <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |    |      |          | <b>\$6,404.00</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b> |  |  |  | <b>\$6,785.00</b> |

| NORTHWOODS PAVING       |      |       |            |                   | NORTHWOODS PAVING       |      |       |            |                    | NORTHWOODS PAVING       |      |       |            |                    | NORTHWOODS PAVING       |      |       |            |                   | NORTHWOODS PAVING       |      |       |            |            | NORTHWOODS PAVING       |    |      |          |                    |                  |  |  |  |                    |
|-------------------------|------|-------|------------|-------------------|-------------------------|------|-------|------------|--------------------|-------------------------|------|-------|------------|--------------------|-------------------------|------|-------|------------|-------------------|-------------------------|------|-------|------------|------------|-------------------------|----|------|----------|--------------------|------------------|--|--|--|--------------------|
| APPROX QTY              | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                   | APPROX QTY              | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                    | APPROX QTY              | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                    | APPROX QTY              | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                   | APPROX QTY              | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |            |                         |    |      |          |                    |                  |  |  |  |                    |
| Shoulder, CI II, 2 Inch | 36   | Syd   | \$54.64    | \$1,967.04        | Shoulder, CI II, 3 Inch | 54   | Syd   | \$54.64    | \$2,950.56         | Machine Grading         | 116  | Syd   | \$35.73    | \$4,144.68         | Machine Grading         | 32   | Syd   | \$35.73    | \$1,143.36        | Machine Grading         | 116  | Syd   | \$32.00    | \$3,712.00 | Shoulder, CI II, 2 Inch | 45 | Syd  | \$78.86  | \$3,548.70         |                  |  |  |  |                    |
| HMA, 4EL                | 22   | Ton   | \$215.40   | \$4,738.80        | HMA, 4EL                | 48   | Ton   | \$215.40   | \$10,339.20        | HMA Surface Rem         | 49   | Syd   | \$35.73    | \$1,750.77         | Shoulder, CI II, 3 Inch | 5    | Syd   | \$54.64    | \$273.20          | Shoulder, CI II, 3 Inch | 20   | Syd   | \$78.86    | \$1,577.20 | HMA, 4EL                | 27 | Ton  | \$305.80 | \$8,256.60         |                  |  |  |  |                    |
| Maintaining Traffic     | 1    | Lsum  | \$600.00   | \$600.00          | Maintaining Traffic     | 1    | Lsum  | \$600.00   | \$600.00           | Shoulder, CI II, 3 Inch | 18   | Syd   | \$54.64    | \$983.52           | HMA, LVSP               | 6    | Ton   | \$220.00   | \$1,320.00        | HMA, 4EL                | 18   | Ton   | \$305.80   | \$5,504.40 | Maintaining Traffic     | 1  | Lsum | \$650.00 | \$650.00           |                  |  |  |  |                    |
|                         |      |       |            |                   |                         |      |       |            |                    | HMA, 4EL                | 18   | Ton   | \$216.00   | \$3,888.00         | Maintaining Traffic     | 1    | Lsum  | \$400.00   | \$400.00          | Maintaining Traffic     | 1    | Lsum  | \$650.00   | \$650.00   |                         |    |      |          |                    |                  |  |  |  |                    |
|                         |      |       |            |                   |                         |      |       |            |                    | Maintaining Traffic     | 1    | Lsum  | \$400.00   | \$400.00           |                         |      |       |            |                   |                         |      |       |            |            |                         |    |      |          |                    |                  |  |  |  |                    |
| <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |      |       |            | <b>\$7,305.84</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |      |       |            | <b>\$13,889.76</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |      |       |            | <b>\$11,166.97</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |      |       |            | <b>\$3,136.56</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |      |       |            |            | <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |    |      |          | <b>\$11,443.60</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b> |  |  |  | <b>\$12,455.30</b> |

| G) CRYSTAL LAKE ROAD #2 |      |       |            |                   | H) LAKE STREET           |      |       |            |                   | I) NORRIE PARK TENNIS COURTS |      |       |            |                     | J) TOUMEY NURSERY PARKING LOT |      |          |             |                     | K) SANDSTONE Falls PARKING LOT |      |          |            |          |                   |
|-------------------------|------|-------|------------|-------------------|--------------------------|------|-------|------------|-------------------|------------------------------|------|-------|------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|------|----------|-------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|------|----------|------------|----------|-------------------|
| APPROX QTY              | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                   | APPROX QTY               | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                   | APPROX QTY                   | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                     | APPROX QTY                    | UNIT | PRICE    | BID AMOUNT  |                     | APPROX QTY                     | UNIT | PRICE    | BID AMOUNT |          |                   |
| Machine Grading         | 29   | Syd   | \$17.00    | \$493.00          | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 38   | Syd   | \$18.00    | \$684.00          | HMA, 4EL                     | 117  | Ton   | \$190.00   | \$22,230.00         | Machine Grading               | 631  | Syd      | \$6.00      | \$3,786.00          | Machine Grading                | 67   | Syd      | \$14.00    | \$938.00 |                   |
| Shoulder, CI II, 3 Inch | 5    | Syd   | \$22.00    | \$110.00          | HMA, 4EL                 | 4    | Ton   | \$190.00   | \$760.00          | Maintaining Traffic          | 1    | Lsum  | \$500.00   | \$500.00            | HMA Surface, Rem              | 631  | Syd      | \$5.00      | \$3,155.00          | Aggregate Base                 | 8    | Ton      | \$21.00    | \$168.00 |                   |
| HMA, 4EL                | 5    | Ton   | \$200.00   | \$1,000.00        | Maintaining Traffic      | 1    | Lsum  | \$362.00   | \$362.00          |                              |      |       |            | Aggregate Base      | 70                            | Ton  | \$36.00  | \$2,520.00  | HMA, 4EL            | 6                              | Ton  | \$190.00 | \$1,140.00 |          |                   |
| Maintaining Traffic     | 1    | Lsum  | \$363.00   | \$363.00          |                          |      |       |            |                   |                              |      |       |            | HMA, 4EL            | 104                           | Ton  | \$200.00 | \$20,800.00 | Maintaining Traffic | 1                              | Lsum | \$368.00 | \$368.00   |          |                   |
|                         |      |       |            |                   |                          |      |       |            |                   |                              |      |       |            | Maintaining Traffic | 1                             | Lsum | \$553.00 | \$553.00    |                     |                                |      |          |            |          |                   |
| <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |      |       |            | <b>\$1,966.00</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>         |      |       |            | <b>\$1,806.00</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>             |      |       |            | <b>\$22,730.00</b>  | <b>TOTAL BID</b>              |      |          |             | <b>\$30,814.00</b>  | <b>TOTAL BID</b>               |      |          |            |          | <b>\$2,614.00</b> |

| NORTHWOODS PAVING       |      |       |            |                   | NORTHWOODS PAVING        |      |       |            |                   | NORTHWOODS PAVING   |      |       |            |                     | NORTHWOODS PAVING |      |          |             |                     | NORTHWOODS PAVING |      |          |            |            |                   |
|-------------------------|------|-------|------------|-------------------|--------------------------|------|-------|------------|-------------------|---------------------|------|-------|------------|---------------------|-------------------|------|----------|-------------|---------------------|-------------------|------|----------|------------|------------|-------------------|
| APPROX QTY              | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                   | APPROX QTY               | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                   | APPROX QTY          | UNIT | PRICE | BID AMOUNT |                     | APPROX QTY        | UNIT | PRICE    | BID AMOUNT  |                     | APPROX QTY        | UNIT | PRICE    | BID AMOUNT |            |                   |
| Machine Grading         | 29   | Syd   | \$36.05    | \$1,045.45        | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 38   | Syd   | \$53.16    | \$2,020.08        | HMA, 4EL            | 117  | Ton   | \$172.00   | \$20,124.00         | Machine Grading   | 631  | Syd      | \$4.68      | \$2,953.08          | Machine Grading   | 67   | Syd      | \$43.30    | \$2,901.10 |                   |
| Shoulder, CI II, 3 Inch | 5    | Syd   | \$78.86    | \$394.30          | HMA, 4EL                 | 4    | Ton   | \$602.50   | \$2,410.00        | Maintaining Traffic | 1    | Lsum  | \$400.00   | \$400.00            | HMA Surface, Rem  | 631  | Syd      | \$8.40      | \$5,300.40          | Aggregate Base    | 8    | Ton      | \$105.50   | \$844.00   |                   |
| HMA, 4EL                | 5    | Ton   | \$305.80   | \$1,529.00        | Maintaining Traffic      | 1    | Lsum  | \$400.00   | \$400.00          |                     |      |       |            | Aggregate Base      | 70                | Ton  | \$41.65  | \$2,915.50  | HMA, 4EL            | 6                 | Ton  | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 |            |                   |
| Maintaining Traffic     | 1    | Lsum  | \$400.00   | \$400.00          |                          |      |       |            |                   |                     |      |       |            | HMA, 4EL            | 104               | Ton  | \$178.46 | \$18,559.84 | Maintaining Traffic | 1                 | Lsum | \$800.00 | \$800.00   |            |                   |
|                         |      |       |            |                   |                          |      |       |            |                   |                     |      |       |            | Maintaining Traffic | 1                 | Lsum | \$800.00 | \$800.00    |                     |                   |      |          |            |            |                   |
| <b>TOTAL BID</b>        |      |       |            | <b>\$3,368.75</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>         |      |       |            | <b>\$4,830.08</b> | <b>TOTAL BID</b>    |      |       |            | <b>\$20,524.00</b>  | <b>TOTAL BID</b>  |      |          |             | <b>\$30,528.82</b>  | <b>TOTAL BID</b>  |      |          |            |            | <b>\$7,545.10</b> |

**ANGELO LUPPINO \$97,565.00**

**NORTHWOODS PAVING \$126,194.78**

**At the Board's regular meeting held on Monday, March 27, 2023; the 2023 Culvert Patch Paving bid was awarded to Angelo Luppino.**